502582705 11/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2628766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN WENGER	10/09/2013
OLEKSIY SERGYEYENKO	10/04/2013
STEVEN J. PHILLIPS	11/20/2013
DAVID C. CAMPBELL	10/04/2013
RENEE PIE	10/21/2013
LEISA GLISPY	11/04/2013
JENNIFER BLOOMER	10/30/2013
RENEE FOLGER	11/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACK & DECKER INC.
Street Address:	1207 DRUMMOND PLAZA
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14023580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270 Phone: 2486411600 kvigne@hdp.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: **BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303**

REEL: 031675 FRAME: 0635

502582705

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0275-001625/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D. MACINTYRE
Signature:	/Timothy D. MacIntyre/
Date:	11/26/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031675 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, agrees to sell and assign and does hereby sell and assign to BLACK & DECKER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 1207 Drummond Plaza, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention titled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING A POWER TOOL

invented by the undersigned, having United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/023,580 filed on September 11, 2013, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such Patent, and the right to apply for and obtain Patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country that is a party to such International Convention, and authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates as aforesaid, to issue the said Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate to BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant, that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I/we will communicate to BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said Invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain, defend, and enforce any Patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate for said Invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Kevin Wenger	Date: 10/9/2013
WITNESSES: X Hussen Nosaw	x 1/4 fl.
Date: 10/9/2013	Date: 10/9/2013

Page 1 of 3

A-	Date:
Oleksiy P. Sergyeyenko	
WITNESSES:	x M-
Date: (C) 4 - (3) Steven J. Phillips	Date: $\frac{10}{0!} \frac{1}{10!}$
WITNESSES: X THY W. H	x $2/2$
Date: /// 20/13	Date: 11/20/2013
David C. Gampbell	Date: 10/4/13
WITNESSES:	x MANGER ()
Date: (0/194/2013	Date: 1() 611 (3
Renee Pie	Date: 10/21/13
X JAWWA Z	x ()UAPL
Date: 10 21 13	Date: 10/2//13

Leisa Glispy	Date: /// 4// 3
WITNESSES: x Jehn Filgy	x ACQuech
Date: //. /-/./3	x ACS 4 columnation of the colum
Jennifer Bloomer	Date:
WITNESSES:	X
Date:	Date:
Renee Folger	Date: 11.4.13
WITNESSES:	x AC Sech
Date: /// 4/// 3	Date: 11 4 3

18004616.1

Attorney Docket No. 0275-001625/US

	Date:
Leisa Glispy	
WITNESSES:	
X	<u>X</u> .
Date:	Date:
Jennifer Bloomer	Date: 10/30/13
WITNESSES:	x Adty Youl
Date: 10/30/13	Date: 10 / 30 / 13
Renee Folger	Date:
WITNESSES:	
<u>X</u>	X
Date:	Date:

18004818.1